

## The Citadel Intramural, Club & Recreational Athletics

## Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk

2021 - 2022

Chi.		
Activity Description	Activity Date(s)	
	•	

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he/she understands that participation in The Citadel Intramural, Club & Recreational Athletics (ICRA) programs is purely voluntary. In consideration of The Citadel making any equipment, services and/or facilities available to the undersigned while participating in the referenced activity, the undersigned hereby releases and agrees to hold harmless The Citadel, its successors, assignees, trustees, officers, agents, and employees from any and all claims, demands, suits and causes of action whatsoever, in any way growing out of or resulting from the participation of the undersigned. This release may be asserted as an absolute bar to any suit by or on behalf of me, my personal representatives, my estate, or anyone asserting a claim arising out of my personal injury, property damage, or death, regardless of the cause or causes of such injury or death, even the negligence, gross negligence, recklessness, strict liability, or breath of express or implied contract or warranty of The Citadel, its agents or employees.

The undersigned further agrees that he/she understands that many of the activities of The Citadel ICRA programs involve substantial risk of bodily injury, property damage, or death, including injury or death arising from the fault of others, and that by participating in the referenced activity he/she expressly assumes the risk of any such injury or death.

It is expressly understood by the undersigned that he/she is responsible for any costs arising out of any bodily injury, property damage, or death sustained through participation in the referenced activity. The undersigned is encouraged to obtain adequate bodily injury or proper damage insurance coverage. The undersigned hereby covenants and agrees on his/her own behalf and on the behalf of his/her personal representative, estate, or anyone else claiming through or on his/her behalf, to indemnify and hold harmless The Citadel, its agents, employees and successors, from any and all damages, costs, expenses and attorneys fees incurred directly as a result of an claim, demand, suit, or action instituted as a result of any claim described in this document.

agents, employees and sudemand, suit, or action ins				ys fees incurred directly as a re	esult of an claim,
	the State of South Card			recital. This agreement is to be e declared unenforceable, the	
	This	day of	,		
PLEASE READ THIS ENTI LIABILITY RESULTING FR				JMENT RELEASES THE CITAI	DEL FROM ANY
I have <u>carefully</u> read and u freely and voluntarily.	nderstand completely	and clearly the abov	e provisions and agree	to be bound thereby. I enter	this agreement
Print Name	Signature	Age	Print Name	Signature	Age
			-		
Team Name			Institution		